

Do You Have
Fabry Disease?

**Find Out About a Research Study for an Enzyme Replacement Therapy (ERT) –
PRX-102**

Where will this study take place?

Baylor University Medical Center
3500 Gaston Ave
Dallas Texas 75246

What is the Study?

This is a research study for people with Fabry disease. It is designed to test the effectiveness of an experimental enzyme replacement intravenous infusion called PRX-102

How do I know if I am eligible to participate?

You may be eligible to take part in this research if you:

- Are at least 18 years of age
- You have a diagnosis of Fabry disease and have symptoms
- You have never received ERT or have been off ERT for no less than 6 months
- You are able to tolerate blood drawing, the performance of necessary brain imaging studies, cardiac imaging studies, stress test, EKG, kidney ultrasound and biopsy, skin biopsy and X-Rays
- You meet all of the study screening requirements
- Can tolerate intravenous infusions
- Can spend up to 24 hours in the hospital as needed for infusions
- Can complete questionnaires about your symptoms
- Are able to travel to Baylor Institute of Metabolic Disease in Dallas every other week for up to one year

How long is the study?

This is a two part study:

- Part I will last for 12 weeks
- Part II is an extension of Part I and will last for 38 weeks

As the study progresses the time required for each visit will range from 8-24 hours depending on how well you tolerate the drug

To learn more, please contact:

Raphael Schiffmann, M.D., Principal Investigator
Institute of Metabolic Disease
Baylor Research Institute
Tel: 214-820-4533
E-mail: Raphael.Schiffmann@Baylorhealth.edu

Caren Swift, R.N.
Tel: 214-820-4857
E-mail: Caren.Swift@Baylorhealth.edu

Thank you for considering the PRX-102 infusion study